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OFFICERS 

Michael Lee, President  
Weeks Medical Center 

President 

173 Middle Street 

Lancaster, NH 03584 

Phone:  603-788-5030 

Email:  michael.lee@weeksmedical.org 

AA:  lisa.tetreault@weeksmedical.org 

 

Serving NCHC since November 2016 

Board President since: February 2020 

Ken Gordon, Vice-President  
Coos County Family Health Services 

Chief Executive Officer 

54 Willow Street 

Berlin, NH 03570 

Phone:  603-752-3669 x 4018 

Email:  kgordon@ccfhs.org 

 

 

Serving NCHC since March 2015 

Board VP since: November 2020 

Suzanne Gaetjens-Oleson, Treasurer  
Northern Human Services 

Regional Mental Health Administrator 

87 Washington Street 

Conway, NH 03818 

Phone:  603-447-8137 

Email:  sgaetjens@northernhs.org 

 

Serving NCHC since November 2018 

Board Treasurer since: November 2020 

Shannon Bates, Secretary  
North Country Serenity Center 

5 Hilltop Manor Ext. 

Littleton, NH 03561 

Phone: 603-444-1300 

Cel: 603-991-3212 

Email: s.howland@northcountryserenitycenter.org  
 

 

 

Serving NCHC since November 2021 

Board Secretary since: March 2022 

 

DIRECTORS 

Scott Colby  
Upper Connecticut Valley Hospital 

President and CEO 

181 Corliss Road 

Colebrook, NH 03576 

Phone: 603-388-4110 

Email:  scolby@ucvh.org 

AA:  pehly@ucvh.org (Paula) 

 

Serving NCHC since March 2020 

Ed Duffy, MD  
Littleton Regional Healthcare 

Executive Vice President, Chief Medical Officer 

600 St. Johnsbury Road 

Littleton, NH 03561 

Phone:  603-444-9579 

Email:  eduffy@lrhcares.org 

AA:  randross@lrhcares.org (Rhonda) 

 

Serving NCHC since November 2019 

Margo Sullivan 
Androscoggin Valley Home Care 

Interim Executive Director 

795 Main Street 

Berlin, NH 03570 

Phone:  603-752-7505 x 817 

Email: msullivan@avhomecare.org 

 

Serving NCHC since May 2022 

Jeanne Robillard  
Tri-County Community Action Program 

Chief Operating Officer 

30 Exchange St. 

Berlin, NH 03570 

Phone:  603-752-7001 

Email:  jrobillard@tccap.org 
 

Serving NCHC since June 2017 
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Heidi Barker 
UNH CoOp ext. 

Work: 629A Main Street 

Lancaster, NH 03584 

Phone: 603-788-4961 

Cel: 603-631-0978 

Email: Heidi.Barker@unh.edu 

 

 

 

Serving NCHC since September 2021 

Michael Peterson  
Androscoggin Valley Hospital 

President & CEO 

59 Page Hill Road 

Berlin, NH 03570 

Phone:  
Email: michael.peterson@avhnh.org  

AA: jillian.hammond@avhnh.org  

 

Serving NCHC since November 2020 

Vacant Seat  
Ammonoosuc Community Health Services 

25 Mount Eustis Road 

Littleton, NH  03561 

Phone: 

Cell: 

Email:  

 
Serving NCHC since  

Kristina Fjield-Sparks 
NH AHEC Director 

37 Dewey Field Road 

Hanover, NH 

Phone:  

Cel:  

Email:  

 

Serving NCHC since 

Mark Bonta 

Genfoot America 
673 Industrial Park Road 

Littleton, NH 03561 

Work: 603-444-2668 ext. 11 

Cel:  

Email: mbonta@genfoot.com  
 

 

Serving NCHC since November 2021 

Tiffany Haynes 
North Country Home Health and Hospice Agency 

Work:  

Phone:  

Cel:  

Email: thaynes@nchhha.org  
 

 

Serving NCHC since November 2021 

Jaimie D’Alessandro 

North Country Serenity Center 

 
Phone: 603-444-1300 

Cel: 603-726-1352 

Email: j.dalessandro@northcountryserenitycenter.org  
 

 

Serving NCHC since November 2021 

Ann Duffy 
Cottage Hospital 

CFO 

Swiftwater Road 

Woodsville, NH 

Phone:  603-747-9244 

Email: aduffy@cottagehospital.org 

 

Serving NCHC since May 2022 
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